HB7218 AR 000 QT A
OMBO9300249SMY4LO0O04&3 b

93RD GENERAL ASSEMBLY

State of Illinois

2003 and 2004
HB7218

Introduced 2/19/2004, by Rep. Michael J. Madigan - Gary

Hannig - Charles G. Morrow, III

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

Makes appropriations for the ordinary and contingent
expenses of the Law Enforcement Training Standards Board for
the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2004, as follows:

Other State Funds $12,986,800

OMB093 00249 SMY 40043 b

A BILL FOR



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

HB7218 OMB093 00249 SMY 40043 b

AN ACT concerning appropriations.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of lllinois, represented

in the General Assembly:

ARTICLE 1

Section 1. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects
and purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated to meet the
ordinary and contingent expenses of the Law Enforcement
Training Standards Board:

OPERATIONS

Payable from the Traffic and Criminal

Conviction Surcharge Fund:
FOr Personal SerViCeS . v v ittt et e et et e e et et e 1,163,200
For Employee Retirement Contributions

Paid by EmMpPlOyer ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 0
For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System ........................ 121,600

For State Contributions to

SoCial SEeCUTILY v v i ittt it e e e e e e e e e e e e 89,450
FOr Group INSUXANCE . . vttt ittt ittt ettt et ettt e eeeeeeenen 312,000
For Contractual Services .. ... ...ttt ienn. 134,050
FOr Travel . .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 42,200
For Commodities ... .. ittt e e e e e e e e e 13,000
FOor Printing ... ..ttt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 5,000
FOr EQUIipmMent . ..ttt e it e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 39,000
For Electronic Data Processing ..........ouiiiieeennnnn. 69,000
For Telecommunications Services ...... ..., 36,600
For Operation of Auto Equipment ........................ 18,200

For Expenses Related to the Audit of
Assessment Collection and Remittance To

and Expenditures From the Traffic and



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

HB7218 -2- OMB093 00249 SMY 40043 b

Criminal Conviction Surcharge Fund ..............ccuuunn... 0
For payment of and/or services
related to the administration
of HB576 investigations ............c.. .. 50,000
Total $2,093,300
Payable from the Police Training Board Services Fund:
For payment of and/or services
related to law enforcement training
in accordance with statutory provisions
of the Law Enforcement Intern
Training ACE . v vttt ittt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 100,000
Payable from the Death Certificate Surcharge Fund:
For payment of and/or services
related to death investigation
in accordance with statutory

provisions of the Vital Records

Section 1la. The following named amount, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects
and purposes hereinafter named, is appropriated to the Law
Enforcement Training Standards Board as follows:

GRANTS-IN-AID
Payable from the Traffic and Criminal
Conviction Surcharge Fund:
For payment of and/or reimbursement
of training and training services

in accordance with statutory provisions .......... 10,667,400

Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect on July 1,

2004.



