

93RD GENERAL ASSEMBLY

State of Illinois

2003 and 2004

HB7218

Introduced 2/19/2004, by Rep. Michael J. Madigan - Gary Hannig - Charles G. Morrow, III

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

Makes appropriations for the ordinary and contingent expenses of the Law Enforcement Training Standards Board for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2004, as follows:

Other State Funds \$12,986,800

OMB093 00249 SMY 40043 b

1 AN ACT concerning appropriations.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented in the General Assembly:

4

ARTICLE 1

5	Section 1. The following named amounts, or so much					
6	thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects					
7	and purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated to meet the					
8	ordinary and contingent expenses of the Law Enforcement					
9	Training Standards Board:					
10	OPERATIONS					
11	Payable from the Traffic and Criminal					
12	Conviction Surcharge Fund:					
13	For Personal Services1,163,200					
14	For Employee Retirement Contributions					
15	Paid by Employer0					
16	For State Contributions to State					
17	Employees' Retirement System					
18	For State Contributions to					
19	Social Security					
20	For Group Insurance					
21	For Contractual Services					
22	For Travel					
23	For Commodities13,000					
24	For Printing5,000					
25	For Equipment					
26	For Electronic Data Processing					
27	For Telecommunications Services					
28	For Operation of Auto Equipment					
29	For Expenses Related to the Audit of					
30	Assessment Collection and Remittance To					
31	and Expenditures From the Traffic and					

	HB7218	-2-	OMB093	00249 S	MY 40043 b		
1	Criminal Convictio	on Surcharge Fund	1		0		
2	For payment of and/or services						
3	related to the administration						
4	of HB576 investigations						
5	Total				\$2,093,300		
6	Payable from the Police Training Board Services Fund:						
7	For payment of and/or services						
8	related to law enforcement training						
9	in accordance with statutory provisions						
10	of the Law Enforcement Intern						
11	Training Act100,000						
12	Payable from the Death Certificate Surcharge Fund:						
13	For payment of and/or services						
14	related to death investigation						
15	in accordance with statutory						
16	provisions of the Vital Records						
17	Act						

18 Section 1a. The following named amount, or so much 19 thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects 20 and purposes hereinafter named, is appropriated to the Law 21 Enforcement Training Standards Board as follows:

22 GRANTS-IN-AID

23 Payable from the Traffic and Criminal

24 Conviction Surcharge Fund:

25 For payment of and/or reimbursement

26 of training and training services

27 in accordance with statutory provisions10,667,400
28

29 Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect on July 1, 30 2004.